

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4220 OF 2007

K.R. THAKUR

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

DENA BANK & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Niraj Sharma, counsel for the appellant,
and Mr. Vijay Hansaria, senior counsel appearing on
behalf of the respondents.

We find no merit in the civil appeal. It is
dismissed.

.....J
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 20, 2011.
ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4220 OF 2007

K.R. THAKUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DENA BANK & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Niraj Sharma, counsel for the appellant,
and Mr. Vijay Hansaria, senior counsel appearing on
behalf of the respondents.

We find no merit in the civil appeal. It is
dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)